



Correction to: Cystic duct cyst in adults: a systematic review of the sixth entity

Ahmad Al Samaraee¹ · Vish Bhattacharya²

Published online: 28 March 2023

© The Author(s) under exclusive licence to Springer Nature Singapore Pte Ltd. 2023

Correction to: Surgery Today

<https://doi.org/10.1007/s00595-022-02461-3>

In the original publication, in Table 1, Type IV* Cystic dilatation of the cystic duct should read as: Type VI* Cystic dilatation of the cystic duct. Also the note mentioning an author query should be removed.

The Fig. 1 should be changed to Fig. 2 along with their respective citations and vice versa.

The original publication has been corrected.

Publisher's Note Springer Nature remains neutral with regard to jurisdictional claims in published maps and institutional affiliations.

The original article can be found online at <https://doi.org/10.1007/s00595-022-02461-3>.

✉ Ahmad Al Samaraee
ahmadas@doctors.org.uk

¹ Department of General Surgery, Ashford & St. Peter's Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust, Guildford St, Chertsey KT16 0PZ, UK

² Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust, Gateshead, UK